
 

Teacher Email Addresses 

Heads of Year 

Year 7 – Mr A Bilton biltona@kls.herts.sch.uk 

SLT Link for Year 7 – Mr J Shaw  shawj@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Year 8 – Mrs R Rennick rennickr@kls.herts.sch.uk 

SLT Link for Year 8 – Mrs R Jennings jenningsr@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Year 9 – Mrs K Vincent and Mrs N Abdullahi vincentk@kls.herts.sch.uk 
adbullahin@kls.herts.sch.uk 

SLT Link for Year 9 – Mrs S Butt butts@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Year 10 – Ms D Shannon shannond@kls.herts.sch.uk 

SLT Link for Year 10 – Mrs L Harris harrisl@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Year 11 – Mr A Still stilla@kls.herts.sch.uk  

SLT Link for Year 11 – Mrs L Sudbery sudberyl@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Acting Head of Sixth Form- Mrs V Battaglia battagliav@kls.herts.sch.uk 

 

Arts  

Subject leader of Art - Miss Arnold arnolds@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Teacher of Art  – Ms E Demetriou demetrioue@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Teacher of Art – Ms Carvalho carvalhos@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Performing Arts Subject Leader – Miss L Abbott abbottl@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Lead Practitioner of Performing Arts – Mrs M Carr carrm@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Teacher of Drama/English Miss V Little littlev@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Head of Music – Mrs E Warren warrene@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Teacher of Music – Mrs L Harris harrisl@kls.herts.sch.uk 

 

Physical Education  

Learning Area Leader – Mr J Annett annettj@kls.herts.sch.uk 
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Teacher of PE – Mr D Benson bensond@kls.herts.sch.uk 

  

Teacher of PE – Mr A Choudhury choudhurya@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Teacher of PE – Ms S Coughlan coughlans@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Teacher of PE – Miss M McGaulley-Foy Mcgaulley-foym@kls.herts.sch.uk 

 

Science 

Learning Area Leader -  Mr R McKeown mckeownr@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Deputy Leader – Ms A Bloomfield bloomfielda@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Lead Practitioner – Miss M Morar morarm@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Teacher of Science -  Mr T Astley astleyt@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Teacher of Science – Mr G Davey  daveyg@kls.herts.sch.uk  

Teacher of Science – Ms A Fitzpatrick fitzpatricka@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Teacher of Science – Mr A Choudhury choudhurya@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Teacher of Science – Mr G Searle searleg@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Teacher of Science – Mrs L Sudbery sudberyl@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Teacher of Science – Ms S Weston westons@kls.herts.sch.uk  

Teacher of Science – Ms R Osakwe osakwe@kls.herts.sch.uk  

 

Communications  

Subject Leader of English – Mr L Mcguigan mcguiganl@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Acting Deputy Leader of English – Miss V Little (Maternity) littlev@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Lead Practitioner – Miss G Harris harrisg@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Teacher – Mrs S Butt butts@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Teacher – Mr J Shaw shawj@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Teacher – Mr P Trenoweth trenowethp@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Teacher  - Miss L Reeve reevel@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Teacher – Ms N Abdullahi abdullahin@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Teacher – Mr A Bilton biltona@kls.herts.sch.uk 
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Teacher – Ms N Murphy  (maternity leave) murphyn@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Teacher – Mrs L Harris harrisl@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Teacher – Miss S Hayes (Maternity leave) hayess@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Teacher – Mr U Qureshi qureshiu@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Deputy Leader of Modern Languages – Mr P Burgin burginp@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Teacher – Ms J Bowen bowenj@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Teacher – Mr L Hashman hashmanl@kls.herts.sch.uk 

 

 

Humanities 

Lead Practitioner of Business studies and Economics – Mr A Sharp sharpan@kls.herts.sch.uk  

Teacher of Business Studies – Miss C Simpson  simpsonc@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Subject Leader of Geography – Miss N Keane keanen@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Teacher Geography – Mr J Sylvester sylvesterj@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Teacher of Geography – Mr D Kemp-Robertson kemp-
robertsond@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Teacher of Geography – Mr J Coveney coveneyj@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Subject Leader Psychology/Sociology – Mr D Bryan bryand@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Subject Leader of PRE – Ms A Selleck sellecka@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Teacher of PRE – Mr M Moyo moyom@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Teacher of History – Mr K Owoahene owoahenek@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Teacher of History – Mr J Scott scotts@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Teacher of History – Mr S Langston langstons@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Subject Leader of History and teacher of Government and Politics – 
Miss C Hardingham (Maternity Leave) 

hardinghamc@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Teacher of Government and Politics – Mr L Mcguigan mcguiganl@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Computer Science Teacher – Mr B Porter porterb@kls.herts.sch.uk 
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Technology 

Learning Area Leader of Technology – Miss C Scanlan scanlanc@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Deputy Leader – Mr J Housego housegoj@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Teacher – Miss K Jenner jennerk@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Teacher - Mrs A Falconer falconera@kls.herts.sch.uk 

 

 

Mathematics 

Learning Area Leader – Mr B Wilshaw wilshawb@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Deputy Leader of Maths – Mr J Parkin parkinj@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Teacher – Mrs R Jennings jenningsr@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Teacher – Mrs N Ndlovu ndlovun@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Teacher – Miss Y Li liy@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Teacher – Mr E Tembo temboe@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Teacher – Miss S Slade slades@kls.herts.sch.uk 

Teacher – Mr A Still stilla@kls.herts.sch.uk 
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